PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 1135-Parking fees.

Issue No. 3

Effective Date: October 1, 2015

The Port Everglades Department has designated areas and facilities for parking vehicles of passengers embarking and debarking on cruise ships at Port Everglades, for patrons of the Convention Center, and for the general public. Parking fees per vehicle are detailed below.

Within the parking garages and surface parking lots used by cruise ship passengers, the charges are as follows:

Length of Stay	Parking Charge
Up to 1 hour or portion thereof	\$3.00
Up to 5 hours or portion thereof	\$6.00
Up to 6 hours or portion thereof	\$7.00
Up to 7 hours or portion thereof	\$8.00
Up to 9 hours or portion thereof	\$10.00
Up to 11 hours or portion thereof	\$12.00
Up to 12 hours or portion thereof	\$13.00
Over 12 hours & up to 24 hours	\$15.00
Maximum Daily Rate	\$15.00

These rates will apply to those vehicles that can be accommodated within a standard sized width, length, and height parking space.

Within the parking garages and surface parking lots used by cruise ship passengers, the charge for oversized vehicles that exceed the standard sized width or height of a parking space will be \$8.00 for the first five (5) hours, or portion thereof, and \$19.00 for up to twenty-four (24) hours, per entry.

Vehicles in excess of twenty (20) feet in length cannot be accommodated within the parking garages or in surface parking lots used by cruise ship passengers.

Persons operating vehicles that display a "DV" license plate issued under Section 320.084, Florida Statutes, or a Florida Toll Exemption permit, or vehicles that are equipped with specialized equipment for utilization by a person who has a disability such as foot or hand controls, lifts, or ramps, will be provided with free parking.

All parking fees include sales taxes.